b —c——————

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT ¥ CONTRACTIO CORE s O‘im

- - L |
2. AMENDMENTMODFICATION NO 3, EFFECTIVE DATE o, REOUISITIONPURCHASE REQ. NO PROJECT NO. [N appheabin)
4548 _ 07/24/2014 14EMO02482
& ISSUED BY "GOO {00601 7 ADWINISTERED BY (If offer then Rem £) o0 100601
Richland Operations Office Richland Operations Office
1.5. Department of Energy U.8., Department of Enetgy
P.0O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80 P.O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80
Richiland WA 59352 Richland WA 99352

)

8 NAME AND ADDREES OF CONTRACTOR (Na . sresd, counay, Stas sad Zi° Gode) ) [PA AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION O

WASHINGTON CLOSURE HANFORD, LLC

Attn: Scott M. Sax, President [oB DATED (SEE HTEM 11}
2620 Fermi Avenue
Richland WA 99354

WWMERNO
i nE—ncos DSRL14655

0B DATED [SEE ITEM 13

CODE 167280762 |FACKITY CODE 03/23/2005
. THIS (T ORLY AFPLIES TO AMEWDEENTE OF SOLICTTATIONS

The shoue bared soli s dncl a¢ st forth @ s 14 The hour snd disle specifing for recmpt of Olfars & cladk & nol exdended
Ofters must sclnowladge recoet of tha smondsant prior 1o the hour sad dats spacdisd it soliciation or ss emendad , by one of the following o} By inting
foms 8 and 15, and reluming copius of the amendment; (b) By scknowlitigng recmpt of thes smvendment on each capy of the olier eubnwtiad; of (&) By

Satier or tel which inckides & 10 the scliatation snd smendment numbers. FALURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT YO BE RECEIVED AT
YIIE PLACE MFWMWWMWWMHMMMEW&WMTNWGYMW ¥y
vuiue of this smendment you desyw io change sn offer already subimiied , such chenge may be made by inlagrivm o letter, prowsded esch inlegy inflor mpkos
eferonce o the sohcitation and this 473 L 1o chale

12, ACCOUNTING ANB APPROPRIATION DATA {if rogured)

13. THIS SYEM ONLY APPLIES TO MOOIRCATION OF CONTRACTSIORDERS. (T MODIFSES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCIUBED I ITEM 14,

CHECK ONE THIS CHARGE ORDER I5 1SSUED PURSUANT TO {Specity aufrly} THE CHANGES SET FORTH iN ITEM 14 ARE MADE ¥ THE CONTRACT
ORDERNONHEIHDA
B THE ABOVE MUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER amﬂvcmwm CHANGES {such as changos m paying offee,
pppropinslicn date, efc.y SEY FORTH IN TTEM 14, PURSUANT TO Aumrrvnqu1ma
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGRECIENT 15 ENIERED NTO PURSUANT 1O ATTRORITY OF

X I.70-FAR 52_243-2-Changes-Cost Reimbursement (8/87)-Alt I (Apr 1984)

D OTHER (Spacy type of AaGIi08 snd o]

£. MRPQHAANT: Conirachon " ol ‘x-imwmmmwm 1 capies o the issung oice

RL mmmwmmmmmnywﬁmmmmmmmmm;
Tax ID Number: 94-1381538

DUNS Number: 167280762

CHANGE ORDER NO, WCH-CP-232 . =

A. The parpose of this modification is to definitize the following change order, which was
submitted to RL by WCH on February 11, 2014 (CCN 174576): “Change Proposal, WCH-CP-232,
Revision 0, 324 Min Safe (FY2014 - FY2015).” Contract revisions are detailed on Page 2 of
this modification, )

Period of Performance: 03/23/2005 to 0%/30/20315

Excapl v proviied henein, &3 teres and tonditions of the document refarentid in tem § A o TOA, #s herslofore changed. femaing unchanged and  full force snd elfect.

1EA. NAME AND TTTLE OF SIGNER {Type or prind} 164 NAME AND HTLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (T30 of peint)
SM Sa.x %ld&nfa Jenise C. Connerly
OFFER wcm?m 60, UMITED STATES OF AMERICA wb[ 6 DATE GIGHED
s ... Plaly | G ([ 7-3i-|
WSN 7540-01-152.8070 . _’\/ FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Previous sdition snucsble by GEA

FAR (48 CFR) S3.243




River Corridor Closure Contract Page 2 of 4
Contract No: DE-AC06-05RL14655 548

SF30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION:

B.

Based on negotiations of WCH-CP-232, the following increases are hereby made to Contract
Target Cost and Fee within Contract Line Item No. 1:

Cost:  $6,668,175
Fee: $ 466,772
Total:  $7,134,947

Section B, Table B.1, Incentive Fee Structure, is replaced in its entirety with the revised
attached Table B.1. Contract replacement page B-18 is included with this modification.
Revisions to Table B.1 are detailed below:

Element From* To Increase
Target Cost — CLIN 1 $1,901,947,123 $1,908,615,298 $6,668,175
Target Cost — TOTAL $2,268,387,146 $2,275,055,321 $6,668,175
Target Fee — CLIN 1 $135,435,625 $135,902,397 $466,772
Target Fee —- TOTAL $160,723,733 $161,190,505 $466,772

Maximum Cost
Performance Incentive
Fee —CLIN 1 $256,762,862 $257,663,065 $900,203

Maximum Cost
Performance Incentive
Fee — TOTAL $306,232,265 $307,132,468 $900,203

*The base amounts for revisions identified in Table B.1 are from Modification No.
547.

D. The following contract sections will be updated for WCH-CP-232 in a future contract

modification to be issued at a later date.

1. Section B, Table B.2, Schedule of Quantities and Target Cost — The following line items
will be affected by WCH-CP-232:

e 300 Area — 327 Building — D4-Non Site Specific Support 324/327 Area (WBS
1.01.03.75.25/ 1.01.03.75.26) — D4-Non Site Specific Support for Bldg 324 — CLIN 1
Target Cost and Total Target Cost increased by $90,710.

e Surveillance and Maintenance (S&M) — 300 Area (WBS 1.01.06.01.13/
1.01.06.01.21) D4-300 Area S&M / D4-300 Area S&M for Bldg 324 — CLIN 1 Target
Cost and Total Target Cost increased by $4,601,595.

¢ Surveillance and Maintenance — D4-Management and Support (WBS 1.01.99.01.29) -
CLIN 1 Target Cost and Total Target Cost increased by $893,522.

e Mission Support/General Support — Management and Support (WBS 1.06.01 / 1.06.02
/1.06.03/1.06.04/1.06.05/1.06.06) — CLIN 1 Target Cost and Total Target Cost
increased by $1,082,348.

e TOTAL - CLIN 1 Target Cost and Total Target Cost increased by $6,668,175.



River Corridor Closure Contract Page 3 of 4
Contract No: DE-AC06-05RL14655 548

2. Section J, Attachment J-1, River Corridor Closure Contract Work Scope — The following
line items will be revised by WCH-CP-232:
e 300 Area — 327 Building — D4-Non Site Specific Support for Bldg 324 (WBS
1.01.03.75.26.01) — CP-232 added to Column H.
e Surveillance and Maintenance — D4-300 Area S&M for Bldg 324 (WBS
1.01.06.01.21.01) — CP-232 added to Column H.
e Surveillance and Maintenance — D4-Management and Support (WBS
1.01.99.01.29.01) — CP-232 added to Column H.
e Mission Support/General Support (MS/GS) — MS/GS Project Integration (WBS
1.06.01.01.01.01) — CP-232 added to Column H.
MS/GS-Project Services (WBS 1.06.02.01.01.01) — CP-232 added to Column H.
MS/GS-ESHQ (WBS 1.06.03.01.01.01) — CP-232 added to Column H.
MS/GS-Engineering (WBS 1.06.04.01.01.01) — CP-232 added to Column H.
MS/GS-Regulatory Integration and Outreach (WBS 1.06.05.01.01.01) — CP-232 added
to Column H.
e MS/GS-Office of the Project General Manager (WBS 1.06.06.01.01.01) — CP-232
added to Column H.

E. This modification does not obligate additional funds to the contract. Accordingly, work
under the contract, such as that described herein, must be performed within the amount of
funds which have been incrementally allotted to the contract in accordance with Clause 1.57 -
FAR 52.232-22 - Limitation of Funds (Apr 1984).

F. Correspondence related to this contract action is identified below:
1. WCH Ltr. No. 174576, S. L. Feaster to J. C. Connerly, RL, “Change Proposal, WCH-CP-
232, Revision 0, 324 Min Safe (FY2014 — FY2015),” dated February 11, 2014
2. Contract No. DE-AC06-05RL14655, Modification No. 495, issued October 9, 2013
(WCH-CP-232 Notice-to-Proceed with a Not-to-Exceed authorized limit of $5,000,000)

G. Contractor Statement of Release: In consideration of the modification agreed to herein as
complete equitable adjustment for WCH-CP-232, the Contractor hereby releases the
Government from any and all liability under this contract for further equitable adjustment
attributable to such facts or circumstances giving rise to WCH-CP-232.

There are no other changes to the terms and conditions of the contract.

End of Modification 548



River Corridor Closure Contract

Section B

Contract No. DE-AC06-05RL14655 548
TABLE B.1 INCENTIVE FEE STRUCTURE
Element Definition/Reference CLIN 1 CLIN 2 CLIN 3 CLIN 4 Total
Cost Performance Incentive Fee (Target Cost, Target Fee, and Cost Share Ratio)
ISection | clause
entitied FAR 52.216-
Target Cost 10 Incentive Fee, $1,908,615,298 $0 $112,866,781 $253,573,242 $2,275,055,321
ara. (b)(1)
ISection | clause
lentitied FAR 52.216-
Target Fee 10 Incentive Fee, $135,902,397 $0 $7,899,297 $17,388,811 $161,190,505
ara. (b)(2)
Estimated ISection | clause
Incumbent entitled FAR 52.216-
Employee 10 Incentive Fee, $35,880,731 $0 $2,795,184 $0 $38,675,915
Pension Costs ara. (e)(5)
Chronic Beryllium [Section | clause
Disease entitled FAR 52.216-
Prevention 10 Incentive Fee, $5,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $5,000,000
Program ara. (e)(5)
ISection | clause
Cost Share Ratio  entitled FAR 52.216-
(Govt/ Contractor) [10 Incentive Fee, 80720 80120 80120 80120 80120
ara. (e)
Schedule Performance Incentive Fee (CLIN 1)
Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount
11/30/2013 $32.8M 11/30/2014 $16.3M
12/31/2013 $32.0M 12/31/2014 $14.8M
1/31/2014 $31.2M 1/31/2015 $13.3M
2/28/2014 $30.4M 2/28/2015 $11.9M
. Fee earned for 3/31/2014 $29.6M 3/31/2015 $10.4M
Completion of completion on
Contract or b(—_E)fore the 4/30/2014 $28.8M 4/30/2015 $8.9M
Requirements dates shown: 5/31/2014 $28.0M 5/31/2015 $7.4M
6/30/2014 $23.7M 6/30/2015 $5.9M
7/31/2014 $22.2M 7/31/2015 $4.4M
8/31/2014 $20.7M 8/31/2015 $3.0M
9/30/2014 $19.3M 9/30/2015 Zero
10/31/14 $17.8M
Additional Schedule Performance Incentive Fee is available for the following work scope completions:
CLIN 1 324 Facility and Waste Site By TBD date $1.2M
CLIN 3 618-10 Burial Grounds By 9/30/2014 $2.0M
CLIN 3 618-11 Burial Grounds By 9/30/2015 $4.0M
Total Maximum Incentive Fee
Maximum Cost g"g:t"g‘é’r‘f“ofrﬂ:zce $257,663,065 $0 $15,237,015 $34,232,388 | $307,132,468
Performance Incentive Fee that (13.5% of (13.5% of (13.5% of (13.5% of (13.5% of
Incentive Fee Target Cost) Target Cost) Target Cost) Target Cost) Target Cost)
may be earned
Maximum Total
Maximum Schedule |Schedule
Performance Performance $34.0M Zero $6.0M Zero $40.0M
Incentive Fee Incentive Fee that
may be earned
Total Minimum Incentive Fee
Minimum Cost glg]sltm F:JerTr]fc-Jrr(r)lzzlnce
Performance Incentive Fee that Zero Zero Zero Zero Zero
Incentive Fee
may be earned
Minimum Total
Minimum Schedule |Schedule
Performance Performance Zero Zero Zero Zero Zero
Incentive Fee Incentive Fee that
may be earned

B-18




	548 - SF30 Page 1 Executed
	548 - SF30 Block 14 Continuation
	548 - Contract Replacement Page B-18

